TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM348312

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc.		07/09/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ashworth, LLC
Street Address:	5545 Fermi Court
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4766017	PRIMATEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8453597798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8453597700

anotaro@notaromichalos.com Email: Notaro, Michalos & Zaccaria P.C. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 240 Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J1067-040
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angelo Notaro
SIGNATURE:	/J1067-040-AN-pm/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=J1067-040-Asgn#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005578 FRAME: 0569

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement ("The <u>Agreement"</u>") is made by and between Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 ("Assignor") and Ashworth, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 ("Assignee").

The Assignor is the owner of the trademark PRIMATEC (the "Trademark") and of U.S. trademark registration no. 4,766,017 (the "Registration") for the Trademark registered in International Trademark class 25 for goods identified as "clothing, namely, shirts, tops."

In consideration of ten dollars and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign, grant and transfer to Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, including all common law rights, the Registration, and any and all other trademark registrations and applications for the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the right to sue third parties for and recover damages from past and future infringements of the Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made (the "Assignment").

Assignor hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any official of any other country empowered to issue trademark registrations, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer said Trademark and the Registration to Assignee as owner of all rights, title and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of the Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have each caused this Agreement to be executed by their authorized representatives.

	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc.
Dated: , JULY 9 , 2015	By: Squal Taibol Name: SARAH TAZROT.
Accepted:	Title: <u>senior trademark couns</u> el
Ashworth, LLC	
By: Schah Tarby Name: SARAH TARLOT. Title: SENUR DIRECTOR TRADERICAL	
THE SELLOR DIRECTOR TO AT SOLARK CO	THANKE L

RECORDED: 07/16/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005578 FRAME: 0570